Bowl feeder
WV151-1 / WV201-1 / WV310-1
        Translation of original operating instruction
       Copyright by Afag GmbH
Release: 3.0 2009-12-23 Seite 2
This operation instruction applies to:
Type Order number
Bowl feeder WV151-1

6.6 Wear and Spare parts
Table 2: Wear parts
Pos. Type Designation
Order number
WV151-1 WV201-1 WV310-1
8 Leaf spring
0,5 mm 11006710 - -
1 mm 11006711 - -
2 mm - 11006736
3 mm - 11006738
11 Rubber buffer
M5 11006834 - -
M6 - 11006838
26 Spring pad 0,2 mm - 11006741
Table 3: Spare parts
Pos. Type Designation
Order number
WV151-1 WV201-1 WV310-1
3 Magnet
230 V / 50 Hz 11007478 11007482 11007482
115 V / 60 Hz On request On request On request
Release: 3.0 2009-12-23 Seite 31
7 Accessories
7.1 Mounting parts
Table 4: Order data
Type Designation
Order number
WV151-1 WV201-1 WV310-1
Mounting plate For sub-structure 50021711 50021709 50021699-
Leveling base Without spacers 50021496
Spacers
5 mm 50021483
10 mm 50021486
20 mm 50021484
7.2 Control device
The WV is connected to the 230V/50Hz AC system via an IRG or SE controller and can
be rated for other mains voltages and frequencies, e.g. 115V/60Hz. They operate in full-
wave mode at double mains frequency, i.e. at 50Hz AC, with a vibration frequency of 100
Hz, in half-wave mode at single mains frequency with a vibration frequency of 50 Hz.
Vibration displacement and thus the transport speeds are infinitely adjustable due to mag-
net current and thus magnetic force variability.
Soft-starting, all IRG and SE types can be mounted in various different ways and offer ex-
tra controls for photoelectric barriers, initiator elements, or extern 24VDC signal. For a de-
tailed description of the controllers refer full-range catalogue from AFAG GmbH.
Third-party controllers can also be used as long as they meet the technical requirements.
Table 5: Controllers for WV- Bowl feeder
Type Power supply Order number Comments
IRG1-N
230V/50Hz 15083186
Control with no timer function
115V/60Hz 15171112
IRG2-N
230V/50Hz 15204235 Control with timer function using sen-
sors 115V/60Hz 15182634
SE 601
230V/50Hz 11015601 With timer function, valve and inter-
face outputs, sensor feed 115V/60Hz 50018668
SE 602
230V/50Hz 11015602
With sensor feed
115V/60Hz 50018674
Release: 3.0 2009-12-23 Seite 32
7.3 Address for orders
Germany:
Afag GmbH
Wernher-von-Braun-Straße 5a
D – 92224 Amberg
Tel.: ++49 (0) 96 21 / 65 0 27-0
Fax: ++49 (0) 96 21 / 65 0 27-390
Sales
Afag GmbH
Berliner Straße 31
D – 71229 Leonberg
Tel.: ++49 (0) 71 52 / 60 08-0
Fax. ++49 (0) 71 52 / 60 08-10
Switzerland:
Afag Automation AG
Zuführtechnik
Fiechtenstrasse32
CH – 4950 Huttwil
Tel.: ++41 (0) 62 / 959 86 86
Fax: ++41 (0) 62 / 959 87 87
8 Disposal
WF feeders that are no longer in use should not be disposed of as complete units but
dismantled into separate materials and recycled. Non-recyclable components must be